
TV 10 OS Tallinna V etapp
Kalevi Keskstaadion
05-06.06.2023

05. juuni

PN 60m
1 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 736 +1.6 8,63
2 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 592 +1.6 9,17
3 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 604 +1.6 9,12
4 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 433 +1.6 9,83
5 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 736 +1.6 8,63
6 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 612 +1.6 9,09
7 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 775 +1.6 8,49
8 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 581 +1.6 9,21

PV 60m
1 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 747 -2.0 8,59
2 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 670 -2.0 8,87
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 646 -2.0 8,96

TN 60m 
1 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 903 0.0 8,58
2 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 848 0.0 8,78
3 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 831 -1.2 8,84
4 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 823 -0.7 8,87
5 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 788 0.0 9,00
6 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 773 -1.2 9,06
7 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 765 -0.7 9,09
8 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 759 -0.7 9,11
9 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 757 -0.7 9,12
10 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 658 -1.2 9,51
11 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 572 -0.7 9,87
12 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 538 -1.2 10,02
13 Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 527 -1.2 10,07
14 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 461 0.0 10,37
15 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 445 -0.7 10,45
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 572 -1.2 9,87

TV 60m
1 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 977 -1.6 8,32
2 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 931 +3.1 8,48
3 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 897 -1.6 8,60
4 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 859 -1.6 8,74
5 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 853 +3.1 8,76
6 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 839 -1.0 8,81
7 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 829 +1.5 8,85
8 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 826 +1.5 8,86
9 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 815 +3.1 8,90
10 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 788 -1.0 9,00
11 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 775 -1.0 9,05
12 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 752 -1.0 9,14



13 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 721 -1.6 9,26
14 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 708 +1.5 9,31
15 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 706 -1.6 9,32
16 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 693 +1.5 9,37
17 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 690 +3.1 9,38
18 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 690 +1.5 9,38
19 Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 678 -1.0 9,43
20 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 666 -1.6 9,48
21 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 507 -1.0 10,16

PN kettaheide
1 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 463 25.28
2 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 400 22.55
3 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 310 18.56
4 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 302 18.23
5 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 271 16.81
6 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 244 15.60
7 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 237 15.28
8 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 214 14.23

PV kettaheide
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 535 28.37
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 347 20.22
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 331 19.49

TN pallivise
1 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 608 40.33
2 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 532 36.25
3 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 515 35.31
4 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 510 35.04
5 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 470 32.90
6 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 456 32.16
7 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 435 30.98
8 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 422 30.30
9 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 418 30.06
10 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 397 28.94
11 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 343 25.96
12 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 337 25.66
13 Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 274 22.12
14 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 224 19.34
15 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 195 17.68
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 223 19.29

TV kaugushüpe
1 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 845 +0.7 4.81
2 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 737 -0.6 4.53
3 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 730 -0.9 4.51
4 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 700 +0.8 4.43

Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 700 +0.1 4.43
6 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 674 -1.1 4.36
7 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 667 +0.2 4.34
8 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 656 -0.3 4.31
9 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 641 -1.8 4.27
10 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 623 -0.7 4.22



11 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 616 +1.2 4.20
12 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 588 -1.0 4.12
13 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 525 +0.7 3.94
14 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 499 +2.9 3.86
15 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 492 +0.8 3.84
16 Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 485 +0.1 3.82
17 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 472 +0.4 3.78
18 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 453 +0.2 3.72
19 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 430 +0.1 3.65
20 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 278 +1.1 3.14
21 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 251 +1.6 3.04

TN kaugushüpe
1 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 802 +0.7 4.70
2 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 795 -2.0 4.68
3 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 779 +1.8 4.64
4 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 700 -0.1 4.43
5 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 670 -1.3 4.35
6 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 663 -1.2 4.33
7 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 591 +0.4 4.13
8 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 581 +1.2 4.10
9 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 519 -1.7 3.92
10 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 485 -3.3 3.82
11 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 453 +0.2 3.72
12 Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 446 +0.9 3.70
13 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 414 -1.5 3.60
14 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 324 +5.5 3.30
15 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 295 -1.3 3.20
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 443 -0.7 3.69

TV kuul
1 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 766 10.55
2 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 728 10.14
3 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 704 9.88
4 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 697 9.81
5 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 627 9.05
6 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 614 8.90
7 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 548 8.17
8 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 530 7.97
9 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 528 7.95
10 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 508 7.72
11 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 502 7.66
12 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 501 7.64
13 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 487 7.48

Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 487 7.48
15 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 480 7.41
16 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 463 7.21
17 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 460 7.18
18 Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 445 7.01
19 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 440 6.95
20 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 438 6.93
21 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 313 5.46

PN kõrgushüpe



1 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 610 1.44
2 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 478 1.32
3 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 436 1.28
4 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 396 1.24

Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 396 1.24
Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 396 1.24

7 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 357 1.20
Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 357 1.20

PV kõrgushüpe
1 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 610 1.44

Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 610 1.44
Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 610 1.44

PV kuul
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 591 9.65
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 534 8.94
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 449 7.84

PN kuul
1 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 540 9.01
2 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 528 8.86
3 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 506 8.58
4 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 498 8.47
5 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 486 8.32
6 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 460 7.99
7 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 448 7.83
8 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 362 6.70

TV kettaheide
1 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 610 24.34
2 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 565 22.90
3 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 541 22.16
4 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 540 22.12
5 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 514 21.27
6 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 510 21.16
7 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 478 20.11
8 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 433 18.66
9 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 427 18.44
10 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 397 17.47
11 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 395 17.40
12 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 367 16.44
13 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 347 15.77
14 Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 335 15.37
15 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 329 15.18
16 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 325 15.04
17 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 319 14.82
18 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 305 14.35
19 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 299 14.14
20 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 281 13.53
21 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 201 10.68



TN 1 päev kokku
1 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 2120
2 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 2058
3 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 2010
4 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1961
5 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 1946
6 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 1915
7 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 1754
8 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 1726
9 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 1658
10 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 1574
11 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1394
12 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1362
13 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1293
14 Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 1247
15 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 1083
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 1238

TV 1 päev kokku
1 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 2944
2 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2777
3 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 2770
4 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 2757
5 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 2686
6 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 2611
7 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2550
8 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 2499
9 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 2375
10 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 2344
11 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 2250
12 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 2144
13 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 2121
14 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 2118
15 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 2087
16 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2082
17 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 1985
18 Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 1943
19 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 1756
20 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 1732
21 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1515

PN 1 päev kokku
1 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 2307
2 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 2083
3 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 1863
4 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 1838
5 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 1824
6 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 1798
7 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 1576
8 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 1475

PV 1 päev kokku
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 2406
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 2238



3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 2036

06. juuni

PV 60m tj
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 824 +0.4 9,92
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 782 +0.4 10,14
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 679 +0.4 10,71

PN 60m tj
1 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 908 +0.4 9,49
2 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 866 +0.4 9,70
3 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 790 +0.4 10,10
4 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 741 +1.2 10,36
5 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 741 +1.2 10,36
6 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 670 +1.2 10,76
7 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 654 +1.2 10,85
8 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 617 +0.4 11,07

TV 60m tj
1 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 974 +0.9 9,76
2 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 884 +0.9 10,18
3 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 865 +2.5 10,27
4 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 857 +0.9 10,31
5 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 847 +0.9 10,36
6 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 841 +2.5 10,39
7 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 808 +0.5 10,55
8 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 792 +1.6 10,63
9 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 780 +2.5 10,69
10 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 766 +0.9 10,76
11 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 745 +1.6 10,87
12 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 671 +0.9 11,26
13 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 664 +1.6 11,30
14 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 653 +2.5 11,36
15 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 649 +1.6 11,38
16 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 624 +0.5 11,52
17 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 615 +1.6 11,57
18 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 551 +2.5 11,94
19 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 447 +0.5 12,59
20 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 401 +0.5 12,90

Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool DNS

PN kaugushüpe
1 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 603 +0.4 4.72
2 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 570 +1.1 4.62
3 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 570 -0.3 4.62
4 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 445 +0.6 4.21
5 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 407 +0.5 4.08
6 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 385 +0.2 4.00
7 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 379 +0.9 3.98
8 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 333 +1.0 3.81

PV kaugushüpe
1 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 652 +1.5 4.87



2 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 632 +0.5 4.81
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 555 +1.2 4.57

TN  60m tj
1 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 967 +1.7 9,79
2 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 967 +1.7 9,79
3 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 952 +1.7 9,86
4 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 933 +1.7 9,95
5 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 828 +1.7 10,45
6 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 818 -0,6 10.50
7 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 770 +1.7 10,74
8 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 761 -0,6 10,79
9 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 757 -0,6 10,81
10 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 684 -0,6 11,19
11 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 599 +2.7 11,66
12 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 594 +2.7 11,69
13 Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 540 +2.7 12,01
14 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 475 +2.7 12,41
15 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 467 +2.7 12,46
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 639 -0,6 11,44

TV pallivise
1 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 705 45.45
2 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 659 43.05
3 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 595 39.61
4 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 576 38.62
5 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 558 37.66
6 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 505 34.81
7 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 487 33.82
8 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 485 33.70
9 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 424 30.41
10 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 407 29.46
11 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 371 27.48
12 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 365 27.20
13 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 341 25.85
14 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 326 25.02
15 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 322 24.83
16 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 317 24.55
17 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 308 24.02
18 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 290 23.03
19 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 266 21.71
20 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 258 21.27

Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool DNS

TN kõrgushüpe
1 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 793 1.44
2 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 743 1.40
3 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 694 1.36

Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 694 1.36
5 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 646 1.32

Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 646 1.32
7 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 553 1.24

Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 553 1.24
9 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 508 1.20



10 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 464 1.16
Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 464 1.16
Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 464 1.16
Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 464 1.16

14 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 421 1.12
15 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 379 1.08
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 599 1.28

PV teivas
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 694 3.00
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 604 2.80
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 604 2.80

TN 600m
1 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 827 1.50,91
2 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 791 1.52,90
3 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 761 1.54,60
4 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 713 1.57,38
5 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 702 1.58,02
6 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 679 1.59,43
7 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 655 2.00,88
8 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 639 2.01,86
9 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 539 2.08,41
10 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 521 2.09,66
11 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 445 2.15,08
12 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 381 2.20,08
13 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 346 2.22,95
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 366 2.21,26

Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium DNS
Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium DNS

PN teivashüpe
1 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 648 2.90
2 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 397 2.30
3 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 322 2.10
4 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 286 2.00
5 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 252 1.90
6 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 188 1.70
7 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 158 1.60
8 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 158 1.60

PN pallivise
1 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 473 44.65
2 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 404 39.70
3 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 397 39.26
4 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 374 37.60
5 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 357 36.37
6 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 352 36.00
7 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 351 35.90
8 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 278 30.62

PV pallivise
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 479 45.06
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 333 34.60



3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 295 31.86

TV kõrgushüpe
1 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 869 1.50
2 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 805 1.45
3 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 805 1.45
4 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 805 1.45
5 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 743 1.40
6 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 743 1.40
7 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 743 1.40
8 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 682 1.35
9 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 682 1.35
10 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 682 1.35
11 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 623 1.30
12 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 623 1.30
13 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 623 1.30
14 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 623 1.30
15 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 623 1.30
16 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 564 1.25
17 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 564 1.25
18 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 564 1.25
19 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 508 1.20
20 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 508 1.20

TV 600m
1 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 915 1.46,15
2 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 914 1.46,23
3 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 901 1.46,89
4 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 886 1.47,68
5 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 832 1.50,61
6 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 824 1.51,03
7 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 812 1.51,69
8 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 793 1.52,78
9 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 745 1.55,54
10 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 730 1.56,37
11 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 707 1.57,75
12 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 702 1.58,05
13 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 675 1.59,69
14 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 670 1.59,94
15 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 649 2.01,25
16 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 602 2.04,22
17 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 583 2.05,49
18 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 539 2.08,42
19 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 530 2.09,00
20 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 426 2.16,53

PN 1000m
1 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 618 3.29,19
2 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 604 3.30,74
3 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 545 3.37,34
4 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 543 3.37,52
5 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 542 3.37,67
6 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 530 3.39,09
7 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 529 3.39,23



8 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 487 3.44,08

PV 1000m
1 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 612 3.29,93
2 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 562 3.35,35
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 438 3.50,22

PN 9-võistlus
1 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 5286
2 Sören Taavid Sikk 18.02.2011 Tallinna Lilleküla Gümnaasium 4646
3 Mihail Costa 05.09.2011 Tallinna Tõnismäe Reaalkool 4563
4 Andreas Grossmann 25.05.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 4268
5 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.2014 Tallinna Reaalkool 4062
6 Paul Ojavere 15.06.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 4041
7 Daniel Inno 17.04.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 3939
8 Märten Jürgenson 13.06.2011 Tallinna Kristiine Gümnaasium 3431

PV 9-võistlus
1 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 5597
2 Alexander Inno 02.06.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 5221
3 Karol Kivi 24.05.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 4607

TN 6-võistlus
1 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 4564
2 Liisa Kivisto 23.11.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 4433
3 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 Gustav Adolfi Gümnaasium 4323
4 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Tallinna Mustamäe Gümn. 4280
5 Lenna Lehtmets 25.02.2011 Audentese Erakool 3978
6 Meribel Tiits 30.05.2011 Rocca al Mare Kool 3945
7 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool 3797
8 Mathilde Nurmsalu 12.01.2012 Tallinna Nõmme Põhikool 3596
9 Gerda Aavik 08.12.2011 Tallinna 21. Kool 3586
10 Beti Jõemägi 18.07.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2879
11 Emilia Sillaste 01.01.2012 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2735
12 Alyssa Aru 21.01.2011 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 2605
13 Anni Saar 22.08.2011 Tallinna Toomkool 2487
va Kerstin Loo 18.03.2012 Lagedi kool 2842

Amelia Marie Kiisk 24.08.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium DNF
Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium DNF

TV 8-võistlus
1 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 5881
2 Meloore Tamm 24.10.2009 Audentese Erakool 5788
3 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 5705
4 Sophia Emily Kaldre 20.07.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 5573
5 Grete Kulmar 10.02.2009 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 5464
6 Arabella Võsu 09.05.2009 Pirita Majandusgümnaasium 5402
7 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 5338
8 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 5276
9 Ivona Maria Jakobson 23.04.2010 Sakala Eragümnaasium 5202
10 Lovise Sehver 18.10.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 4979
11 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholmi Gümnaasium 4821
12 Marta-Miia Lestberg 15.01.2009 Tallinna Nõmme Gümnaasium 4786



13 Reti Maria Pärloja 30.12.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 4663
14 Friida Aavik 28.06.2010 Tallinna 21. Kool 4438
15 Liisa Vilu 05.05.2010 Rocca al Mare Kool 4437
16 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 4428
17 Laura Kivisto 25.10.2009 Tallinna 21. Kool 4179
18 Johanna Möldre 19.01.2010 Audentese Erakool 3789
19 Olivia Pitk 24.09.2010 Püha Miikaeli Kool 3606
20 Mitha Naomi Meltsas 06.11.2010 Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 3164

Liisa Väljataga 03.09.2010 Tallinna Rahumäe Põhikool DNF

Korraldaja: Tallinna Kalevi Kergejõustikukool
Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru
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